sEciloN 503-20Gt l2
TABLE A
ORDERING GUIDE
3.02 Connections for the 881C111 and 2881C111 Note: Remove telephone company-owned
telephone sets, for nonkey system use, are components that can be easily removed. To
shown in Fig. 4 and 5. provide the appearance of a complete telephone
set, components such as the dial and handset
3.03 Connections for 1A KTS require no telephone cord wiII remain with the telephone set.
set rnodifications and are wired same in
Fig. 4 and 5.
(1) Remove four base mounting screws from
3.04 If these sets are to be used with 1A1 or the bottom of the telephone set (Fig. 2)
1A2 key telephone system the set must be and remove bottom base.
modified by moving the brown (BR) line switch
lead from L2 to G on the network.
(2) Remove two line switch mounting screws
3.05 To gain access to the interior of these sets and remove line switch (Fig. 3).
for wiring changes, refer to Part 4.
3.06 Line and Ringer Connections. (3) Remove two network and two ringer mounting
screws from the base and remove network
(1) For single line and two-party service, refer and ringer (Fig. 3).
to Tables B and C.
(2) For adjustments and ringer cutoff feature (4) Unscrew transmitter and receiver caps and
ofthePlAringer,refertoSection50l-259-101. remove transmitter and receiver units.
3.O7 When needed, a polarity guard assembly
can be mounted to the right hand dial 4.O2 Followlocalproceduresforreturningtelephone
mountingbracket. RefertoTable Dforconnections. company-owned components.
4. REMOVAT OF TETEPHONE COMPANY-OWNED
COMPONENIS 4,O3 When it is desired to return a set to Western
Electric for repair, it should be packed using
4.01 When it is desired to discontinue telephone the D-18086? Kit of Parts which contains packing
service of these DESIGN LINE telephone materials and instructions.
sets, proceed as follows.
TEL
SET
CODE
DIAL
TRMTR
UNIT
RCVR
UNIT
HANDSET
CORD
JACK
MTG
CORD
JACK
HANDSET
CORD
MTG
CORD
HANDSET
ASSY
RINGER NET.
i81C111 8HA-120 T] U3 61 6P 623P4 H4DU-58 D4BU.29 841 391 238 P1A 4228A
1881C11 I 35AH3D T1 U3 616P 623P4 H4DU-58 D4BU-29 841391238 P1A 4228B
Poge 2
* Insulated and stored,
TABLE B
LINE AND RINGER CONNECTIONS
{881C1 11 TELEPHONE SETI
rss r, sEciloN 503-20Gll2
t
WIRE
OR
LEAD
COLOR
INDIVID,
OR
BRIDGED
RING
PARTY
TIP PARTY